Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.6 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 11, 2021
Si840x
BIDIRECTIONAL I2C ISOLATORS WITH UNIDIRECTIONAL
DIGITAL CHANNELS
Features
Applications
Description

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 25
Rev. 1.6 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 11, 2021
7.  Ordering Guide
These devices are not recommended for new designs. Please see the Si860x datasheet for replacement options.
Table 16. Ordering Guide1
Ordering Part
Number
(OPN)
Alternative Part
Number
(APN)
Number of
Bidirectional
I2C
Channels
Max I2C
Bus
Speed
(MHz)
Number of
Unidirectional
Channels
Max Data Rate
of Non-I2C
Unidirectional
Channels
(Mbps)
Isolation
Ratings
Package
Revision B Devices2
Si8400AA-B-IS Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8400AB-B-IS Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8401AA-B-IS Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 — 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8401AB-B-IS Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 — 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8402AB-B-IS Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8405AA-B-IS1 Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7
1 forward
1 reverse
10 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-16
Si8405AB-B-IS1 Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7
1 forward
1 reverse
10 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-16
Revision A Devices2
Si8400AA-A-IS Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8400AB-A-IS Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8405AA-A-IS1 Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7
1 forward
1 reverse
10 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-16
Si8405AB-A-IS1 Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7
1 forward
1 reverse
10 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-16
Notes:
1. All packages are RoHS-compliant. Moisture sensitivity level is MSL2A with peak reflow temperature of 260 °C